NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF PATTERSON CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Patterson will conduct a public hearing per Elections Code Section 21607.1 on Monday, December 6, 2021, at 6:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter, in the City of Patterson, City Hall, City Council Chambers, 1 Plaza, Patterson, CA., in accordance with AB 361 (Gov. Code, § 54950 et seq.), and the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act, at the above noted time and place the City Council will (1) receive a report from staff on the redistricting process and permissible criteria to be considered to redraw City Council election district boundaries; (2) conduct a public hearing to receive public input on communities of interest and potential district boundaries.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN the City of Patterson City Council will hold a public hearing on the following date(s):

Tuesday, February 1, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. (Regular City Council Meeting) Tuesday, March 1, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. (Regular City Council Meeting)

The purpose of the public hearings is to receive public input on provide input regarding the composition of potential Council election district boundaries. Following the public hearings, draft maps of potential Council election district boundaries will be published, and additional public hearings scheduled.

This document along with the full/complete copy of the staff report on the redistricting process and potential district boundaries will be available for public review at the City of Patterson City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 1 Plaza, 2nd Floor, Patterson, CA., and available On-Line on the City of Patterson Website <u>www.ci.patterson.ca.us</u> listed under Popular Links; "Redistrict Patterson" and "City Council Agendas" special city council meeting of Monday, December 6, 2021 at 6:00 p.m., and Legal Notices & Public Hearings. The City of Patterson City Hall is located at 1 Plaza, Patterson, CA. All interested parties are invited to review the document(s) prior to the Monday, December 6, 2021, Public Hearing.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: are invited to attend the Monday, December 6, 2021, public hearing to express opinions or submit evidence for or against this matter. At the noted time and place, testimony from interested persons will be heard and considered by the City Council prior to taking action or making any recommendations on the above. Any materials submitted to the City Council for consideration (photographs, petitions, letters, etc.) will be retained by the city and cannot be returned. Materials are also accepted prior to the public hearing, by contacting the City Clerk's office at the City of Patterson, City Hall, 2nd Floor, 1 Plaza, Patterson, CA 95363 or by calling (209) 895-8014 or by email <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u>

The public hearing(s) may be continued from time to time, as necessary, by giving notice at the aforementioned hearing.

Information concerning development of a District map and process can be found online at the City of Patterson website, under Popular Links "Redistrict Patterson" or at the City of Patterson, City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 1 Plaza, 2nd Floor, Patterson, California. Inquiries can be sent to the City Clerk's Office in person, or by mail Attention: City Clerk's Office, City of Patterson, P.O. Box 667, Patterson, CA 95363 or by email at <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u>

If a person wishes to challenge, in court, any action the City Council may take regarding the subject matter of the public hearing(s), then that person may be limited to raising only those issues raised at the subject public hearing(s) or in written correspondence timely delivered to the City Clerk or prior to the public hearing(s).

On request, the agenda and the documents in the public hearing agenda packet can be made available to persons with a disability. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Patterson encourages those with disabilities to participate fully in the public hearing process. Any person requiring special assistance to participate in the meeting, including if translation in an applicable language is needed for this hearing. Please contact the City Clerk's Office by calling (209) 895-8014 or by email <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u> at least seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting to enable the city to make reasonable arrangement to ensure accessibility to the meeting.

To minimize the spread of the COVID-19 virus, this hybrid meeting will be held in accordance with certain requirements of the Ralph M. Brown Act, Patterson City Council Resolution Nos. 2021-56, 2021-58 (AB361). If you would like to attend the Council meeting in person, you will be required to wear a face covering and maintain appropriate social distancing, including maintaining a 6-foot distance between yourself and other individuals. <u>Please Note</u>: Seating is limited and set on a first come, first serve basis. Seat reservations will be accepted as soon as a City Council meeting Agenda/Packet is posted. To reserve your seat, please contact the City Clerk at (<u>209) 895-8014</u> or by email <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u> by the deadline of 5:00 p.m. a day in advance before a scheduled City Council Meeting.

Regular City Council meetings are scheduled on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. The agenda/packet are posted after 5 p.m. the Thursday before a scheduled Tuesday City Council Meeting.

When you reserve a seat for an in-person City Council meeting, be advised, that before entering the City Council Chambers, you will be required to sign a Covid-19 Liability Waiver and attest that you are not experiencing any COVID 19 symptoms.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE BY CALLING 1-669-900-9128, MEETING ID: 693 538 4239, PASSWORD: 20995363 AND WILL BE GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC COMMENT. JOIN FROM A PC, MAC, IPAD, IPHONE, OR ANDROID DEVICE BY USING THIS URL:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6935384239?pwd=ZmZwMFdYajRsTjlKTnNTamZCWXFXdz09

FURTHER INFORMATION on the above may be obtained at the City of Patterson City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 2nd Floor or by calling (209) 895-8014 or email <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u>

BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PATTERSON, COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

Attested by Maricela L. Vela, City Clerk City of Patterson Direct No. 209.895.8014 Email <u>cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us</u> Web Site <u>www.ci.patterson.ca.us</u>

DATE ADVERTISED: Thursday, November 25, 2021